CH \$215.00 8720749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empowerment Acquisition LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revolar Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Milwaukee Street, Suite 200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87207495	BE U	
Serial Number:	87207492	LET THE REAL U TAKE FLIGHT	
Serial Number:	87281954	INSTINCT	
Serial Number:	86961971	CAREABLE TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	86961969	CAREABLE WEARABLE	
Serial Number:	86961967	CAREABLE	
Serial Number:	86838827		
Serial Number:	86805823	REVOLAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: sschneider@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1:1560 Broadway, Suite 1200Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8921TM-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0946

900445009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=3 - 2018-01-01 Empowerment Acquisition LLC Assignment of IP to Revolar Technology Inc_Redacted#page1.tif

source=3 - 2018-01-01 Empowerment Acquisition LLC Assignment of IP to Revolar Technology Inc_Redacted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property (this "Assignment"), dated January 1, 2018, is between EMPOWERMENT ACQUISITION LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Empowerment"), as assignor, in favor of REVOLAR TECHNOLOGY INC., a Colorado corporation ("Revolar"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

REDACTED

The parties therefore agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For and in consideration of the benefits to be rendered to it pursuant to the REDACTED impowerment hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Revolar, and Revolar hereby accepts, all of Empowerment's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned IP"):
- (a) (1) trademarks and service marks, including all applications and registrations and the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; (2) copyrights, including all applications and registrations related to the foregoing; (3) trade secrets and confidential know-how; (4) patents and patent applications; (5) internet domain name registrations; and (6) all other intellectual property and related proprietary rights, interests and protections (including all rights to sue and recover and retain damages, costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement and any other rights relating to any of the foregoing), of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Empowerment accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Empowerment authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Revolar. Empowerment shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the signing of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned IP is properly assigned to Revolar, or any assignee or successor thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0948 The parties are signing this Assignment of Intellectual Property on January 1, 2018.

REVOLAR TECHNOLOGY INC.

By: Steven Bachar

Name: Steven Bachar Title: President

EMPOWERMENT ACQUISITION LLC

By: Empowerment Capital, LLC, its manager

By: Steven Bachar

Name: Steven Bachar Title: Managing Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 03/31/2018